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Office Order
IQAC CELL FOR THE SESSION 2022-23

IQAC is an integral part of the system of any institute and work towards realization of the goals of quality
enhancement and sustenance. The prime task of the IQAC is to develop a system for conscious, consistent and
catalytic improvement in the overall performance of institute. The vision of IQAC is to ensure quality culture as
the prime concern through internalizing all the initiatives taken with internal and external supports. Internal
Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has been formed with the objective of “Enhancing and ensuring the quality of
academic and administrative performance of the institution”.

As per the guidelines given by NAAC (Annexure-3), the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has been
formed for the Session 2022-23.

Composition of IQAC Cell

g.N, | Name O]f\;le‘l‘:lg;f“mi““ Sesloiidi Position Jhbile E-mail address

1. | Dr. Rishi Asthana Director Chairman 9873999553 director.gitm@goel.edu.in

2. [Mr. Arun Kumar Gakhar Director, Administration Vice Chairman | 7307057503 arungakhar727@gmail.com

3. | Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta HoD, Department of Civil Engineering Convener 9454738533 rajgupta3 1 12@gmail.com

4, | Dr. Priyanka Jaiswal ég;‘.’lg’uat‘:rIé?igensfggc%ipg?géﬁ#;f Co-Convener 9516242236 | priyanka jaiswal@goel.edu.in

5. | Dr. Satya Bhushan Verma Qgis;:;é:tgcl’éﬁﬁii%?h%epamnent of Computer | prember 9532996630 dr.satyabhushan@goel.edu.in

6. | Dr. Preeti Porov .;\csﬁjigt;r&fﬁ;z:&z:pamwm of Applied Member 9794176054 dr.preeti.porov@goel.edw.in

7. | Mr, Jitendra Shukla ?:31512?)?; ;’;ofcssor, Department of Information Member 9807941526 er jitendrashukla@gmail.com

8. | Ms. Swatika Srivastava Q;;iﬁf:::iﬁéofessor, Depariment of Hlectrical Member 7007659417 swatika.srivastava@goel.edu.in

9. [Mr. Nadeem Ahmad ?Lsgﬁzﬁfgﬁ:ﬁf)(:{’leﬁgﬁt:r?ﬁg of Electronics | pjemper 9451914416 nadeem.ahmad@goel.edu.in

10. | Ms. Nitika Singh gﬁf‘g‘iﬁ:ﬁg’f"“‘“’ Department of Civil Member 9839990891 | nitika.singh@goel.edu.in

11. | Mr. Ashish Kumar Srivastava éls;ziisnt::::ill:;ofessor, Department of Mechanical | ysepp,er 9936442697 ashish.k.srivastava@goel.edu.in
12. | Ms. Kanchan Bhatt g?;::g{gj‘;:f;%ggirﬁ:l:iir;mem of Member 7007366027 kanchan.bhatt@goel.edu.in

13. | Ms. Anamika Sharma .S'\:isei:Laenché%f;z?g;rE}ZPMnem of Computer | p fember 8840677197 anamika.sharma@goel.edu.in

14. | Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Yadav | Assistant Professor, Diploma Civil Engineering | Member 9956400300 dharmendra.yadav@goel.edu.in
15. | Mr, Devendra Singh glslsgiiﬂ:::ifl’;ofcssor, Diploma Mechanical Member 9116293952 devendra.singh@goel.edu.in

16. | Mr. Sharad Chandra &ﬁiﬁéﬁ,}gmfesmr’ Department of Member 7355275467 sharad.chandra@goel.edu.in

17. | Mr. Manjul Mayank Srivastava | Registrar Member 9936576518 manjul@goel.edu.in

18. | Dr. Amresh Gupta ]Sjé::;::‘}e? Goel Institute of Pharmacy & External Member | 9415520130 amreshgupta@gmail.com

19. | Ms. Snigdha Rathore gw;igt:ﬁ;gﬁi?g’ig:e, E. Téoh, Eleetrical Member 8429810596 beesr2003600209036@goel.edu.in
20. | Ms. Mahima Gupta Eﬁ?:éﬁ.ﬁg;segf gt}::;g',gelc\? Vet Member 8630372580 gmahima955@gmail.com

21 M, Yogendra Rana, Alumni Representative Member 7000570701 ranayogendra58@gmail.com

22, | Mr. Himanshu Jaiswal ERP Coordinator Member 9415517294 himanshu.jaiswal@goel.edu.in

23. | Dr. Sandeep Gupta Ear'f‘:ct:!?]gﬁ);fgg;::lag;;:zyF}?r)nghﬁfet:l\r’:agt[?\?’ s}{zglt_a, Member 7300431473 pinkuguptad 79@gmail.com

24. | Mr. Gaurav Srivastava Training Manager, Royal Enfield, Lucknow ?:sm?ﬁglist 9335218666 akc@scootersindia.com

25. | Mr, Rajendra Kalra Eﬁi;ﬁg‘l\vﬂanager, Tata Consultancy Services, m'ﬁ:ﬁ;’l ist 9235667344 rajender.kalra@tcs.com
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1. Chairman Sir, for kind information Sl /
2. Direcior, Ad{nini.s'ﬁ'a!ion Dr. Rishi Asthana
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